THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING FINANCING COMMITTEE

NDFC 2015-1

ORDER OF NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Nuclear Decommissioning Financing Committee (NDFC), established pursuant to RSA 162-F:15, shall, in accordance with the provisions of RSA 162-F and RSA 541-A, will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, October 27, 2015 commencing at 8:00 A.M, as required RSA 162-F:21. As part of the proceeding, the NDFC will receive testimony and information on the 2015 Seabrook Station Annual Report and the funding assurances established pursuant to RSA 162-F:21-a and RSA 162-F:21-c, review the escrow fund established in NDFC Docket 2003-1, and establish new funding schedules for the Seabrook Station owners as required by RSA 162-F:22, II. The public hearing shall be held at the offices of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission, 21 Fruit Street, Concord, New Hampshire.

Dated this 26th day of October, 2015.

William Dwyer

Chairman